Written Approval of Extension of Sale Delay Period Under
Second Amendment to Settlement Agreement Until October 11,2022

This document provides written approval by the County Administrator for Broward
County (the "County”) and the Mayors of Coconut Creek, Fort Lauderdale, Hollywood, Miramar,
Sunrise, and Weston (collectively the “Mayors™) to extend the Sale Delay Period under the
Second Amendment to Settlement Agreement approved by the County on September 13, 2018
(the “Second Amendment”). The County Administrator and the Mayors agree as follows:

1. Under the Second Amendment, the County and the Settling Municipalities (listed
therein) agreed that the sale of Alpha 250 would be delayed for a period of one
year from the Effective Date of the Second Amendment (the "Sale Delay

Period™).

2. The Second Amendmient further provides that the Sale Delay Period may be
further extended for up to three (3) additional periods, each up to one (1) year,
upon written approval of the County Administrator and the Mayors.

3. Consistent with the Second Amendment, the Counly Administrator and the

Mayors approve of the extension of the Sale Delay Period until October {1,

P
By: /)’ P ,M&{

2022.
1{:;’) / !,”}/ /,./"’
// & e

£

l enry, Broward County Admxmsuaf"x N

/a-&éj

Beck@oley', City of Cocgmt Creek Mayor

Bertha |

o,

ey
.

By

Dean Trantalis, City of Fort Lauderdale Mayor
By:

Josh Levy, City of Hollywood Mayor
By:

Wayne M. Messam, City of Miramar Mayor
By:

Michael I. Ryan, City of Sunrise Mayor
By:

Margaret Brown, City of Weston Mayor



Written Approval of Extension of Sale Delay Period Under
Second Amendment to Settlement Agreement Until October 11,2022

This document provides written approval by the County Administrator for Broward
County (the “County™) and the Mayors of Coconut Creek, Fort Lauderdale, Hollywood, Miramar,
Sunrise, and Weston (collectively the “Mayors™) to extend the Sale Delay Period under the
Second Amendment to Senlumnt Agreement approved by the County on September 13, 2018
{the “Second Amendment”™). The County Administrator and the Mayors agree as follows:

. Under the Second Amendment, the County and the Settling Municipalities (listed
therein) agreed that the sale of Alpha 250 would be delayed for a period of one
year from the Effective Date of the Second Amendment (the "Sale Delay

Period”).

2. The Second Amendment further provides that the Sale Delay Period may be
further extended for up to three (3) additional periods, each up to one (1) year,
upon written approval of the County Administrator and the Mayors.

3. Consistent with the Second Amendment, the County Administrator and the

Mayors approve of the extension of the Sale Delay Period until October {1
2022,

K ; & l/’
s f‘/
y e
/f:féi\*»«“,. e
Ly S S

/ Bertha Hum Broward C’Wum\ Administra 1

By:

By

Becky Tooley, City of Coconut Creek Mayor
By

Dean Trantalis, City of Fort Lauderdale Mayor
By:

Josh Levy. City of Hollywood Mavor
By

Wayne M. Messam, City of Miramar Mayor
By

Michael J. Ryan, City of Sunrise Mayor
By:

Margaret Brown, City of Weston Mavor



Written Approval of Extension of Sale Delay Period Under
Second Amendment to Settlement Agreement Until October 11,2022

This document provides written approval by the County Administrator for Broward
County (the “County™} and the Mayors of Coconut Creek, Fort Lauderdale, Hollywood, Miramar,
Sunrise. and Weston (collectively the “Mayors™) to extend the Sale Delay Period under the
Second Amendment to Settlement Agreement approved by the County on September 13, 2018
{the "Second Amendment™). The County Administrator and the Mayors agree as follows:

1. Under the Second Amendment, the County and the Settling Municipalities (listed
therein) agreed that the sale of Alpha 230 would be delayed for a period of one
vear from the Effective Date of the Second Amendment (the "Sale Delay
Period”).

o

The Second Amendment further provides that the Sale Delay Period may be
further extended for up fo three (3) additional periods, each up to one (1) vear,
upon written approval of the County Administrator and the Mayors.

(997

Consistent with the Second Amendment, the County Administrator and the
Mayors approve of the extension of the Sale Delay Period until October 11,
2022,

7 /

: e zj) /,;/ (e‘:/ ‘f)/f,-,,,,
By: Mj/} ﬁ,é LA S

/ Bertha Henry, Broward County Administratgi—.._

/ \\NV\ \%MA\“\,
f ‘“‘\N\”“”«-wm\wib
By
Becky Tooley, City of Coconut Creek Mayor
By:
Dean Trantalis, City of Fort Lauderdale Mayor
By:
Josh.ievy. City of Hollywood Mayor
I 7
By:
Wayne M. Messam. Ciiy of Miramar Mayor
By:
Michael 1. Ryan, City of Sunrise Mayor
By

Margaret Brown., City of Weston Mayor



Written Approval of Extension of Sale Delay Period Under
Second Amendment to Settlement Agreement Until October 11,2022

This document provides written approval by the County Administrator for Broward

County (the “County™) and the Mayors of Coconut Creek, Fort Lauderdale, Ho ollywood, Miramar,
Sunrise. and Weston (collectively the “Mayors™ to extend the Sale Delay Period under the
Second Amendment to Settlement Agreement approved by the County on September 13, 2018
(the “Second Amendment™). The County Administrator and the Mayors agree as follows:

By:

By:

By:

By:

1.

o

2

Under the Second Amendment, the County and the Settling Municipalities (listed
therein) agreed that the sale of Alpha 230 would be delayed for a period of one
year from the Effective Date of the Second Amendment (the "Sale Delay
Period™).

The Second Amendment further provides that the Sale Delay Period may be
further extended for up to three (3) additional periods, each up to one (1) vear,
upon written approval of the County Administrator and the Mayors,

Consistent with the Second Amendment, the County Administrator and the

Mayors approve of the extension of the Sale Delay Period until Qctober 11,
2022,

4. A, /A’\ e

Butfil Henn Broward Co unty Admmtstra [

AN

Becky Tooley, City of Coconut Creek Mayor

Dean Trantalis, City of Fort Lauderdale Mayor

///7

JoshvLevy, City pPHollytvoodMayor
S

5

Wayne M. Messam, City of Miramar Mayor

Michael J. Ryan, City of Sunrise Mayor

Margaret Brown, City of Weston Mayor



Written Approval of Extension of Sale Delay Period Under
Second Amendment to Settlement Agreement Until October 11, 2022

This document provides written approval by the County Administrator for Broward
County (the “County”) and the Mayors of Coconut Creek, Fort Lauderdale, Hollywood, Miramar,
Sunrise, and Weston {collectively the “Mayors”) to extend the Sale Delay Period under the
Second Amendment to Settlement Agreement approved by the County on September 13, 2018
(the “Second Amendment™). The County Administrator and the Mayors agree as follows:

. Under the Second Amendment, the County and the Settling Municipalities (listed
therein) agreed that the sale of Alpha 250 would be delayed for a period of one
year from the Effective Date of the Second Amendment (the "Sale Delay
Period").

2. The Second Amendment further provides that the Sale Delay Period may be
further extended for up to three (3) additional periods, each up to one (1) year,
upon written approval of the County Administrator and the Mayors,

(W]

Consistent with the Second Amendment, the County Administrator and the
Mayors approve of the extension of the Sale Delay Period until October 11,
2022.

/
A Kf} i -
& Y {!’ /,(\.f't
; s - 5 &
B)"i {9/‘ sy Ev / A“ /f/

/ Bertha Henry. Broward County Adminislrakﬁ“~~~\,,m

.. \\\\\

[ — >

By:

Becky Tooley, City of Coconut Creek Mayor
By:

Dean Tramalis, City of Fort Lauderdale Mayor
By:

Josh Levy, City of Hollywood Mayor
By:

Wayne M. Messam, City of Miramar Mayor
By:

ichael ). Ryan, City of Sunrise Mayor

o Sl B aan

Mm’ga@t Brown, City of Weston Mayor




